## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 8767/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in C.A. No. No. 133/2018 10-01-2018 in C.A. No. No. 134/2018 10-01-2018 in C.A. No. No. 135/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

M/S. MANGALAM HOMES AND RESORTS PVT LTD. AND ORS

Applicant(s)/

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

JOY KALIYAVUMKAL AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44911/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. Mohamad Shareef K.p., Adv.

Mrs. Giffara S., Adv.

Mr. Abdul Shukoor Mundambra, Adv.

Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

on the application to Issue notice the opposite parties.

In addition to the ordinary process, a copy of the application may also be served on the learned Advocate-on-record who appeared in SLP(C) Nos.19223-19225 of 2022, decided on 21.11.2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**