## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 8767/2023

M/S. MANGALAM HOMES AND RESORTS PVT LTD. AND ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JOY KALIYAVUMKAL AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 229065/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA NO. 44911/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No. 229066/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 09-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 is allowed.

Let notice be issued to the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)